|
|

T

 [MERERRENDA

. "KEEP YOUR WAR SAVINGS
/- STAMPS. UNTIL JAN, 1, 1923.

Stamps''{

¢

9008 " asdordin the - month in
vrwhich i a

. ‘maturity -value

. “YAs a part of its refunding opera-

. They may be

"« Mr. F Benz, agricultural. agént,
* Northern' Pacific Railway, i

»sompounded semi-annually and “are

.. BUSINESS MEN ATTENTION!

" evening, May '1st, at 8:00 o’clock.

18

1 ioe
»

i

. Under presen

¢

management, 33 ye,rl 2 .

Wotal$195.75.

AT

~ 3

PO

Y : . ‘were is-
sued. at prices ranging from $4.12 to

h purchase was made. and have
always been “redeemable. . -

Mr. Wallace states that the $5.00
stamp issued in 1918 is worth $4.63
+at ‘the present time. ‘Next January
it will be worth $5.00, a difference
of 3T cents: The owner of $100.00
. in . stamps will re-

ve on January 1st, $7.40 more
than. present redemption "price.

tions the

Treasury Department is
offering a

new issue of. five year
Traasury Savings Certificates in de-
mominations of $25, $100. and $1,000
eosting '$20, ‘$80 and $800 each. Cer-
tificates ' pay 4% per cent interest

‘registered "at time of issue to pro-

%ect  ownér against < loss or theft.
purchased at any

post office.. 3 ‘ ;

s

’

'FARMERS, POTATO GROWERS,

will de-
Mver a'lecture of interest to you in
she City Hall, Pembina, on Monday,

Mr. Benz is a most entertaining
and instructive speaker and carries
a practical message to potato grow-
eorz and farmers generally, as well
a8 to business men. He has talked
at many points on the Northerni
Pacific from Minnesota to the Coast
always to - enthusiastic audiences,
and many . farmers, after hearing
Xim, have stated that: they received
information worth hundreds of dol-
lars to them, Farmers are invited
to bring their wives and adult.child-
ren. Mr. Benz will speak on one of]
the following subjects:

1. Co-operation in its  Four As-
pects:

a. Co-operation on the farm,

Co-operation between *the far-
mers, '

¢, ' Co-operation . between the far-
mers and the towns.

“d. o-operation - between com-
munities, through their connecting
Jinks—the railroads.

2" Rotation, Diversification and

Intensification.

3. Potato Culture and Marketine.

_ Mr. Benz is himself a pmctical
farmer, and one of the largest nota-
to growers in the state of Washing-
ton. No admission will be charged
to this lecture. .

. Officlal Prncaddlngs

PEMBINA COUNTY, NORTH DA-
KOTA, BOARD OF COMMIS. -
SIONERS, * '

_Tuesday, April 4th; 1922
Board met at 1:80 p. m. Present
Commissioners A. B. Purdy, W. J

2 ‘eadle

ler, $16205. -~ o :
v+ Supplies' for . inmates  in state

¢ Exnert | witn

| McHolland, $77.50..

_|ed in Pembina county and for a re-

'FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 1022

o

NUMBER 46.

ofice . &

$23.77; A.'B.
‘prisoners, E. F. Hamilton
Care of 12 inmates in institute for

A t.‘:

_Boarding

rer, :
Care of two ' patients ' in" state
tubercular sanatorium, state treasur-

tubsreulat sanatorium: State tress-

gtlwg litsozwn_ah_lp, $207.00; 'Pembina
Care of 29 inmates in state hos-
pital for insane, first cuarter year,
state treasurer, $2544.00. IR
: Fxamination -of insane: J. L.
M“ldﬁr, }7.w¢ Tk m !
: ems: . State wvs. Kallill,
J. V... Mulder. $20.00. .
. (Merk 'jn. treasurer’s office:  Lila

. Adiournment wns . taken until to-
morrow at 9 o’~lock a. m.
" Wednesday, A 5th

- Claims' allowed, ved that bills
are hereby allowed ‘and it is hereby
'directed that order be drawn on the
county treasurer to pay same, as
follows. )

Wolf' bounty: A. Widme, $2.00:

Mother’s = pensions: Mrs. Mary
Ferch, $50.00; Mrs. Tillie Lee, $30.
. Fuel for Court' House:" Cavalier
Milllng Co., $345.25. :

Retfund of road and school poll:
Wallacg Gainer, $2.50. !

Suppies and postage for county
officigls: Burro Adding
ine.. Co,, $1.18; ‘Northwestern Bank
Office  Supply House, $5.76; Reming-
ton Typewriter Co.,, $6.00; Cavalier
Chronicle, $4.00; Cadwell Stamp Co.,
$5.45; Louis F. Dow Co., - $29.68;
Globe-Gazette Printi Co., $17.567;
J. O’Keefe, $5.28§ C. Jones, $9.00.

Superintendent’s mileage: Miss

C. A. Jones, $26.95. X
Pepository bonds, Citizens’ Bank of
Walhalla: Bond of said bank in the
sum: of $10,000° approved as to
amount and surety.

Tax abatements: The following
tax : abatements were allowed as
hereinafter set forth:

B.’ F. Creighton, $31.50, omission
of ‘deduction 'state hail taxes when
hail damages- were sustained.

Jonathan Gisler, $21.00, omission
of deduction state hail taxes when
‘hail damages were sustained,

J. D. Pettit, reduction of 1921‘ as-
sessment on-SE% 24, 162, 56 to
$8000.00 for the reason that same
had been over-hauled by local board
of review as. compared with other
like property.

J.- B. Hughes, reduction of 1921
assessment on NE¥ - 24. 162, 5A
from %9152 to $8000 00 for the rea-
=on that same had heen over-valued
bv local hnard of review.as compar-
ed with other like pronertv. 4

At 12 o'clock nnon recess was tal-
en for the meriod- of one hour.

Afternoon Session

‘£ 1 .o%clock p. m. board met, all
wernlers present. -

- 1922 Highway Improvements

Mr. Craig, maintenance engineer
for the state highway commission,
present and conferred with the board
in reference to the 1922 plans of the
state highway, At the conclusion o~
such conference board decided they
would not go into and further fed-
eral or state aid projects during the
year 1922. That they would make
application for unexpended balance
in the state highway fund authoriz-
ed. by. the legislature to be expend-

lease of funds on hand in county
treasury to the credit of the road
maintenance: fund for the  reason
that said sums could be used to an

advantage in the improvement o1
the farm to market roads of the
county.

Federal Aid Request :

Be it resolved by the board of
county, commissioners of Pembina
county. that the state highway com-
mission be hereby petitioned ‘for
'$8000.00 state’ aid for federal aid

Watts, John Holler, Sr., Fred J. Rad-
ke and John S. Staples.. .
Chairman ‘Purdy, presiding and
Auditor. Felson acting as secre X
. Clgims allowed, ‘resolved that bills’
are hereby allowed and it is hereby
directed t orders be drawn on the!
county - treasurer to pay same, @as

follown:
3505 Vo Jor MeGurran; $16; Mre
e 08. urran, ; Mrs.
2 e, $16; Blanch L. Harler,!
$80; Marion. I. Sullian, $50; Mrs..
Emil: Gustafson, $60; Mrs. Mary Lei-
binger, 10 Mrs, Mary Boyer, $30.
nvy " tural agent, 'E. G.
Parizek, $130.26. - ‘
Wolf bounty: Mathew Lein, $1.-
93; W. K. Halldorson, 2.00; Harold
‘Jameson, $2.007 Carl Wulff, $2.00;:
Joe Sigurdson,  $2.00; J.
simons, $2.00.
Telephone expense: Harold Thom'
son, $8.30; E. F. Hamilton, $15.25;]
W. W. Felson $8.00; Cavalier Tele-;

«_phone Co.; $27.00.

Board of Health claims for fumi-
gating, establishing and releasing of
euarantines an
tendents:

%roject No. 114—road east from
amilton. ; E

Uf)on “adoption of the foregoing
resolution the following commission-
ers voting '“‘aye,” J. F. Radke, W.
J. Watts, John Holler, Sr., and John
S, 'Staples  and the following voting
“no,” none.

‘Release of Auto Funds

Be it resolved by the board of
county . commissioners of - Pembina

M R

Mach- |~

‘in order to bring

nent pstmlmn;f {19);2‘ such hm
. Upon the .adoption of the forego-
ing resolution ., all . Commissioners
voted “aye” and none voted “no.”
o Claims Allowed . .
Resolved that bills are hereby al-

6./ lowed and it is hershy directed that|

orders “be 'drawn on the co

unty
ty,|treasurer to pay same, aa' follows:

-District Court expenses: © J.' R
Gibson $782.20, - Fi
“Expenses . approved = by. State’s
Attorney and’ ordered paid out of
liquor 2&msecution fund: J. R. Gib-
son $246.61. ez ;
Cash advanced by County Treas-
urer. as follows: ' J. R. Gibson, tele-
phone, $3; clerk hire $27.50; ress
and freigi\t $453.31; postage $50.84:
cancelled checks and vouchers $49.-
84: gregate' $584.49.

Publication ' fees:
press $31.69, . .

Supplies for county officials: Pio-
neer Exvress $38.75. :
.Ice: ‘Harry Bradley $3. ;

Supplies . for = .county officials:
Globe-Gazette Printing Co., $724.18.

Flectric light: Jas, T.ane %1158

Exnenses 28 Sheriff, March: E. F.
Hamilton $170.80. ' |

Medical attendance to prisoners:
J. L. Mulder $19. ;

Refund of road and
Ch;s. Sevlertfsork $2.50. ;
oor relief, Al Twp., $186.75,
§;§§1ies for jéf? f%. l;ico $2.50.

grain x refund: T
Cook $6.25, Seores
1921 grain tax refund: Permelia
LaRose $3.58.

1920 grain tax refund:
Beare $6.25. :

‘Whereas through error in the
treasurer’s office  certain pieces of
land were sold for the second half
of real estate tax when such had
been. naid, thus making an’ illegal
sale = thereof, BE. IT RESOLVED
that refunds be made to the pur-
cb:jsers of tax sale for the amount
n;ud in by them on day of tax sale
nius
date: - 2 €. M. Drew $140.71; C. 'W:
Clow $49.24. - . : W
. At gix .o'clack P. M. .recess was
taken until tomorrow at 9:00 A.-M.
] Thursday, April 6, 1922

Board met, all members ‘present.

Board procéeded ‘to examine the
several. county offices for the fees,
collections and dis bursements . made
therein during the first three months
of 1922. Forenoon occupied in such
work. .

At 12 o’clock noon recess was " ta-
ken until 1:30 P, M. At 1:30 P. M.
Board reconvened, all members pre-
sent, g

Examination of county offices and
financial tmansactions continued.

At six o'clock P. M. Board ad-
journed until tomorrow at 9 A. M.

Friday, April 7, 1922

At 9 o'clock A. M, Board recon-
vened, all members present.

Tax Cancellatioft: * Resolved that
the 1917 taxes ,now  remaining un-
paid and as a cloud against the title
to Lot 30, west side-of Main street,
Drayton City, be and is hereby can-
celled and of no further . effect, it
having been found that said tax
could not be collected from the pre-
sent owners of said property, an
error having been made through
the transfer of same.

Noxious Weeds: ‘Whereas this
Board of County Commissioners
are . satisfied that it is necessary
that prompt action be taken in the
matter * of the destruction of the
pdrennial: sow-thistles, Chnadia®
thistles and auack grass in Pem-
bina county. That in order to ac-
complish such purpose there must
be & hearty cooperation on the part
of -the farmers, township officials

Pioneer " Ex-

schoql poll:

James

Pembina county, and :
WHEREAS
county at ‘the
infected with said. noxious weeds
which * should be placed under con-
trol and immediate efforts made. to
prevent said weeds from re-produ-
cing ' themselves by undergroun

roots, stems or buds, and
WHEREAS we are satisfied that
about enforcement
of the noxious weed laws of North
Dakota; that it is mecessary at this
time that weed. commissioners be
appointed in . each of the commis-
sioner’s districts of the. county.

county that the state highway com-
mission, is Hereby petitioned for a
release: of all that portion  of  the
$18,574.85 mow remaining unexpend-|
ed 'in.Pembina county’s road main-!
tenance fuund (this sum being the
portion of the automobile licenses !

highway commission to w
from said sum portion as is
judfment is mnecessary to maintain'
during year 1922 the regular estab-
lished state. highway - system within
Pembina . county now ayp by
said .commission and the federal road

withhold

NOW THEREFORE be it resoly-
ed  that weed commissioners be ‘ap-
pointed in each of the county com-
missipner’s districts  in the county
and’' that the county commissioners
from each district recommend to be
appointed commissioner

a weed
J. TFitz. of state highway commission) state from his respective district so that

such appointment may be confirmed
Board.

their at the mext meeting of this

Further, that forthwith upon the
appointment of such commissioner,
they together with the county com-
missioners and ' county agricultural
agent hold a joint meeting for the

£ superin-jofficials. The amount to be released perfecting of plans for the orpani-
T (;‘.l Ear.l‘:rnv 3«;,03- vn?--lbo be used in Pembina county dur- b “nghivm Connty Noviang

in & Hellfach, $31.15; J. L. Mulder, ing 1922 for the improvement of | its Weed" Commission,” for.fhe eradies-
s : AT

sevenp per cent per annum to}

and all .interested in the welfare of|?* 1922

d|first quarter year 1922, $180.56.

man

Sale Prices o Gin
- Will Continue Another Week

U sually at this.time of the year there are a number of things needed,

. as Curt‘a;uns,' Drapery, and Congoleum Rugs especially. We offer special
*, inducements for this week on these as well as many other items.

Says:-

B

.....

A full line of the

sierre for stout figures,
their regular line of b
prices  from 45c to

to close out at 59¢.

Just Received!

sets ranging in prices from $1.00
t0°$7.50. The Flatter-U bras-

‘number of corsets, size 18 to 21

Kabo Cor-

as well as
rassieres, at
$4-50. A

.

354 ‘

. evenings.

z

", .Our store is open.

ham

60 and 75¢ curtains at.........

i

All our linoleum and duralin floor covering at, per yd. . $1.00
$1.25 drapery at ........ e S

97¢c

35 and 37c scrim at4 yds. for............... o $1.00
Nice line of pongee waists or blouses at $2.47, $3.67, $4.75

A large variety of colors of Jap crepe, reg. 50c values.
Special for Saturday only at........

tion of noxious weeds in Pembina'
county: County Agrieultural agent!
as a member of such commission to!

~the advisor thereof as to the
best methods of eradication and as
to. what areas or farms should be
placed under control ‘'as infected
areas,

Upon adoption of the foregoing
resolution® the following commis-
sioners! voting “aye”: W. J. Watts,
John' “Holler Sr., J. F. Radke and
John 'S. Staples, and the following
voting “no,” none.

Commissioner W. J. Watts auth-
orized by State Highway Commis-
sion to' employ necessary men and
teams For drarging state highway
west from Cavalier until regular
patrolman is emoloyed.

Board completed examination of
the several county offices and re-
vort asi follows: .

Cannty Treasurer’s and County
Aunditor’s offices. From examina,
tion of records in said offices for the
first qnarter vear 1922 found the
following collections and disburse-
ments had been made from all funlls,
Balance on hand Dec. 37.

) 1.2 4 O ....5136,092 02
Collections for Jan. 1922. 19.04R 33
Collactions for Febh. 1922.282.977 17
CQMﬂns for Mch. 1922. 14.027 20

; £ $452,144 72

' Contrs—

Payments for Jan, 1922..$49,411 04

Paymernts for Feb. 1922.. 27,846 389
ents for Mch 1922.. 96,710 14

. on hand Mgch. 31,

L e 5 T AT 278,177 16

At $452,144 72
‘Register of Deeds office: $853.56
collected in fees during January,
February and March 1922.
*‘Sheriff’s  office:  Fees collected

Persanal property collection same

peviod, :$931.17,

Clerk: of Court’s office: Fees col-
(Continued on Page 8)

{To Voters of Pembina County °
'T hereby announce myself as: a
candidate for - the office of  county
treasurer subject to nomination at
tha.June primaries. Your vote and
influence is earnestly solicited.
s J. 'H. HANNESSON.

' Tuchers' Examinations

‘. State : Teachers’ Examinations for
El tary Certificates will be held
at. the .court house in jer, on
Thursday and Friday, May 11th and
12th, 1922.. Examinations will be-
gin ‘st .8:30 each morning. Appli-

ink.” © CHARVLOTTE A. JONES. .

canta‘must be supplied with pen and{ .

G OO Of S8 VHUOS £ BV JD DO Loded

193¢

o
& " -

&

: Home Brand Jam

£ 5 Ib. Pails at 29c per Ib.
% ;

€ Two 10 0z. pack '

& " offresh Dates .. 2OC.

g Try “Mixit” the new French

g Salad Dressing. Trial bottle

& , |

¢ J.T. Cockburn & Co.
‘ g

&

@ 6% G0 00 OO SOBOD GO OO B0 00 00

1L

008 S8 108 B SO LB HB OB ©

¢

s Pembina

;’_’“““.’.’“”“““““‘
¢+ Just Arrived! :

: A New Stock of Minnesota Paint. Come and: A
look over our .colors, .and let us quote you prices on
:that house you are going to paint this spring.

Grain and Lumber
Company ‘
iw. J. McDOUGALL, - -

900 00 00 6006 00000 60 00 00 00 00

MANAGER.

Subscribe

45-47:7  County Supt. of Schools.

' $2.00

Far the
Pioneer
Express

-

per year.




